TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BioBased Insulation, LLC		104/29/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARKANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IBCO SRL
Street Address:	L'Horizon, Gunsite Road, Brittons Hill
City:	St. Michael
State/Country:	BARBADOS
Postal Code:	BB14027
Entity Type:	exempt society with restricted liability: BARBADOS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3345070	TITANIUM SHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

215-979-1191 Phone:

Email: eorleman@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole K. McLaughlin, Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 1: 30 S. 17th St.

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4197

N1420-00025 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Nicole K. McLaughlin, Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 1: 30 S. 17th St.

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003999 FRAME: 0393

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole K. McLaughlin	
Signature:	/nicole k. mclaughlin/	
Date:	06/04/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=titanium shield assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003999 FRAME: 0394

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

This Assignment is made on the day of April, 2009, by and between BioBased Insulation, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company with an address of 1475 W Cato Springs Road, Fayetteville, Arkansas 72701 ("Assignor"), and IBCO SRL, an exempt society with restricted liability existing under the laws of Barbados, having an address at L'Horizon, Gunsite Road, Brittons Hill, St. Michael, Barbados BB14027 ("Assignee").

For One Dollar (USD\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, it is agreed as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to the following trademark (the "Mark") anywhere in the world, and the corresponding U.S. trademark Registration, together with all the goodwill which is or will be symbolized by the said Mark, and all rights and privileges under the Mark, including the right to renew and/or register the Mark anywhere in the world, and all rights to recover for damages and profits for infringement or injunctive relief in the United States and throughout the world:

Mark:

TITANIUIM SHIELD

Reg. No.:

3,345,070

Reg. Date:

November 27, 2007

Assignee hereby accepts such assignment and transfer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed effective as of the date first above written.

BIOBASED INSULATION, LLC	IBCO SRL
By: Auhr	By:
Name: Mike Muccio	Name: STEVEN PARKER
Title: $\angle OO$	Title: PRESIDENT

Error! Unknown document property name.

RECORDED: 06/04/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003999 FRAME: 0395